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 Date and time 

Date: - 03/06/2025 to 
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D K V ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE-JAMNAGAR 
Accredited by NAAC with A Grade 

(Affiliated to Saurashtra University, Rajkot) 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR STUDENTS 

(BSc) 
1. College will upload final merit list as per GCAS time line on GCAS Portal as well as 

college website (www.dkvjamnagar.edu.in) 

2. Download the DKV college admission offer letter from your GCAS portal account for 
the subject you are willing to take admission. This subject will be your Major Subject 
(as per NEP-2020).  

3. Take print out of the GCAS offer letter and attach one set of documents as listed in 
table below. 

⮚ Steps to follow 
1. Report at DKV Arts and Science College with 

Documents 
Report to the college with the offer letter and supporting documents original 
and xerox for document verification 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS for Document Verification 

 Open/Gen SEBC(OBC)  
 1. GCAS Offer letter 

2. GCAS application  
3. 12th Marksheet (All) 
4. School Leaving 
5. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
6. 10th Marksheet (All) 
7. Adhar card 
8. U ID (18 Digit) * 
9. ABC ID # 

1. GCAS Offer letter 
2. GCAS application 
3. 12th Marksheet (All) 
4. School Leaving 
5. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
6. 10th Marksheet (All) 
7. Adhar card 
8. Caste Certificate 
9. Non-Creamy layer Certificate (Valid 

for 2025) 
10. U ID (18 Digit) * 
11. ABC ID # 

 

    

 SC/ST EWS  

 1. GCAS Offer letter 
2. GCAS application 
3. 12th Marksheet (All) 
4. School Leaving 
5. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
6. 10th Marksheet (All) 
7. Adhar card 
8. Caste Certificate  

1. GCAS Offer letter 
2. GCAS application 
3. 12th Marksheet (All) 
4. School Leaving 
5. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
6. 10th Marksheet (All) 
7. Adhar card 
8. EWS Certificate  

 



9. U ID (18 Digit) * 
10. ABC ID # 

9. U ID (18 Digit) * 
10. ABC ID # 

 

*U ID is provided by Schools or written in your LC (to find your U ID https://cts-
ss.gipl.in/patrak3studentsearch.aspx) 

# ABC ID is generated in Digilocker using your Adhar Number 
(https://www.digilocker.gov.in/)  

 

STUDENT FROM OTHER BOARD (CBSE, NIOS etc.) 
All above documents as per category along with 
PROVISIONAL ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE (PEC) from Saurashtra University 
(https://forms.saurashtrauniversity.edu/rulesprovisionalcertificate) apply online on 
university website. 

 

2. Payment of Fees 
1. Payment of Fees after completing document verification 
2. Fee payment will be carried out ONLINE mode only on DKV college Website 

only. 
3. Payment options will be Wallets/UPI/Credit Card/Debit Card only 

3. Admission Confirmation  
1. After Fee payment Admission confirmation on GCAS portal 
2. Confirmation will be through OTP only, on your mobile number/e-mail (as 

given on GCAS portal) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

ડ� ક° વી આટ½સ અને સાયસં કોલેજ-Ĥમનગર 

(સૌરƧ˼ Ȼિુનવસ�ટ� રાજકોટ સલંƊન) 

િવČાથ�ઓ માટ° Ʌચૂનાઓ 

(BSc) 
1. કોલેજ GCAS time-line Ⱥજુબ ફાઇનલ મ�ેરટ �લƨટ  GCAS પોટ½લ અન ેકોલજે website પર  

અપલોડ કરશ.ે 

2. તમે Ȑ િવષયમા ં̆વેશ લેવા ઇƍછો છો તેના GCAS પોટ½લ પરથી DKV કૉલેજ નો GCAS 

એડમીશન ઑફર લેટર ડાઉનલોડ કરો. આ િવષય તમારો ȺƉુય (major) િવષય રહ°શ ે(NEP-2020 

Ⱥજુબ).  

3. ઑફર લેટરની િ̆ƛટ આઉટ લો અને નીચે આપેલા કોƧટકમા ંɅ�ૂચબć દƨતાવેજોનો એક સેટ જોડો. 

એડમીશન માટ° ના ƨટ°Ɯસ: 

1. Report at DKV Arts and Science College with 
Documents 

કોલેજ ખાતે આપે અપના ઓફર લેટર અને સાથ ેના જĮર� દƨતાવેજો / certificate ઓર�ĥનલ 

તથા એક ઝેરોë સાથે સટે તૈયાર કરો 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS for Document Verification 

 Open/Gen SEBC(OBC)  
 10. GCAS Offer letter 

11. GCAS application  
12. 12th Marksheet (All) 
13. School Leaving 
14. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
15. 10th Marksheet (All) 
16. Adhar card 
17. U ID (18 Digit) * 
18. ABC ID # 

12. GCAS Offer letter 
13. GCAS application 
14. 12th Marksheet (All) 
15. School Leaving 
16. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
17. 10th Marksheet (All) 
18. Adhar card 
19. Caste Certificate 
20. Non-Creamy layer Certificate (Valid 

for 2025) 
21. U ID (18 Digit) * 
22. ABC ID # 

 

    

 SC/ST EWS  

 11. GCAS Offer letter 
12. GCAS application 
13. 12th Marksheet (All) 
14. School Leaving 

11. GCAS Offer letter 
12. GCAS application 
13. 12th Marksheet (All) 
14. School Leaving 

 



15. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
16. 10th Marksheet (All) 
17. Adhar card 
18. Caste Certificate  
19. U ID (18 Digit) * 
20. ABC ID # 

15. Attempt/Trial Certificate 
16. 10th Marksheet (All) 
17. Adhar card 
18. EWS Certificate  
19. U ID (18 Digit) * 
20. ABC ID # 

 

*U ID આપની ƨȢુલ Ďારા આપવામા ંઆવેલ અથવા આપના LC મા ંપણ દશા½વેલ હોઈ શક° 

છે. (to find your U ID https://cts-ss.gipl.in/patrak3studentsearch.aspx)  

# ABC ID આપ  Digilocker મા ંબનાવી શકો છો Ȑ આપ આપના Adhar Number થી લોગ 

ઇન કર� શકશો (https://www.digilocker.gov.in/)  

 

Student from other board (CBSE, NIOS etc) 

ઉપર જણાવેલ અને લાȤ ુપડતી ક°ટ°ગર� Ⱥજુબ તમામ document ઉપરાતં 

PROVISIONAL ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE (PEC) Saurashtra University Ďારા 

અપાયલે. Ȑની અરĥ Ȼિુનવસ�ટ� મા ંઓનલાઈન કરવાની રહ°શ.ે 

(https://forms.saurashtrauniversity.edu/rulesprovisionalcertificate)  

 

2. ફ� ભરવી 

1. Document verification થઇ ગયા બાદ ફ� ભરવી 

2. ફ� payment DKV college Website પર ફƈત ONLINE થી જ ƨવીકારવામા ં

આવશે. 

3. આપ અપના કોઈ પણ Wallets/UPI/Credit Card/Debit Card વગેર° થી 

ઓનલાઈન payment કર� શકો છો.  

3. ̆વશે કƛફમ½ કરવો 

1. એડમીશન ફ� ઓનલાઈન ભયા½ બાદ GCAS portal પર ̆વેશ કƛફમ½ કરવાનો 

રહ°શ.ે 

2. આ કƛફમ±શન, GCAS portal પર ફƈત આપે આપેલ મોબાઈલ ન.ં / ઈ-મેઈલ 

પર OTP  મેળવી કરવાનો રહ°શ ે 



Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
Botany UG2500292196 JADEJA PRIYANKABA MANGALSINH General None General 83.54
Botany UG2500242577 BHADARKA KRISHNA MAYURBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 82.46
Botany UG2500189049 GOHIL JANVI RAJUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 82.31
Botany UG2500363925 DHRUV SUVA SEBC (OBC) None General 82
Botany UG2500127822 VACHHANI PALAK KETANBHAI General None General 81.85
Botany UG2500356171 DARJADA KHWAHISH NAJIRHUSHEN SEBC (OBC) None General 81.29
Botany UG2500205797 DHORIYA YASHAPAL GUNAVANTBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 81.23
Botany UG2500299358 CHANDERA MALLIKABEN UKABHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 81.08
Botany UG2500284661 SISODIYA DHAVALSINH VIKRAMKUMAR SEBC (OBC) None General 80.8
Botany UG2500368873 NANDA SHREYA NAYANBHAI General None General 80.71
Botany UG2500131648 CHAUHAN MONIKABEN PRATAPBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 80.62
Botany UG2500318187 AVANI BHOCHIYA SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 80.5
Botany UG2500322691 JOGAL VANITA ARAJANBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 80.46
Botany UG2500100189 Chavda nikunj karanabhai SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 79.38
Botany UG2500355475 VADUKUL DEVANGI ALPESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 79.23
Botany UG2500374847 CHAVDA ROSHNIBEN DANABHAI SC None SC 76
Botany UG2500367454 BAMANIYA MAYANKKUMAR ST None ST 67.83
Botany UG2500180865 WAGH BHOOMI GULABBHAI ST None ST 67.4
Botany UG2500206476 GOLAWALA SHAHEJAD ABDULKADARBHAI EWS None EWS 80
Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
Chemistry UG2500368873 NANDA SHREYA NAYANBHAI General None General 80.71
Chemistry UG2500092574 Jadeja Dimpalba Raghubha General None General 80.43
Chemistry UG2500312511 Prajapati vaibhavi ranjesbhai General None General 80
Chemistry UG2500111718 SAPADIYA M.SARVAR M.SHIRAJ EWS None General 78.57
Chemistry UG2500112559 Patel Trushil Nandlal General None General 78.46
Chemistry UG2500285021 Vaza Bhumika Nitinsinh General None General 78
Chemistry UG2500027719 DAHIMA DHRUVISHABEN ABHESINGBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 77.23
Chemistry UG2500124602 NAKUM DHRUVISHA VITTHALBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 77.14
Chemistry UG2500224609 Sonagra Jalpa Khodubhai SEBC (OBC) None General 77
Chemistry UG2500157474 PATEL SRUSHTIBEN HEMANTBHAI General None General 76.92
Chemistry UG2500031353 PATIL MAULI JAGDISHKUMAR General None General 76.92
Chemistry UG2500186719 Kasundra Bhavya Hiteshbhai EWS None General 76.86

2nd Merit list for admission into B.Sc. Sem - 1 (through GCAS) vaild till 04/06/2025



Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
2nd Merit list for admission into B.Sc. Sem - 1 (through GCAS) vaild till 04/06/2025

Chemistry UG2500048749 CHHUCHHAR RAM DEVRKHIBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.77
Chemistry UG2500362215 KARANGIYA ANJALI ARASHIBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.77
Chemistry UG2500169001 CHAUHAN RIDDHI DHIRAJBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.71
Chemistry UG2500155132 BHATU NENSI KARABHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.62
Chemistry UG2500141642 VAISHNAV ARYA NITESHBHAI EWS None General 76.62
Chemistry UG2500343233 ARATI BHOPABHAI BAMBHANIYA SEBC (OBC) None General 76.6
Chemistry UG2500323572 CHAUHAN BHAVIKA VANRAJBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.46
Chemistry UG2500004285 RATHOD ABHISHEK DILIPBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.43
Chemistry UG2500109801 DABHI PRISHA ARVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.31
Chemistry UG2500259990 JADEJA BHAGYARAJSINH BHAGIRATHSINH General None General 76.31
Chemistry UG2500370553 VAROTARIYA KHUSHIBEN HARDASBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.31
Chemistry UG2500247470 JAINISH KAMLESHBHAI SONI General None General 76.2
Chemistry UG2500114767 BHATIYA VASU ARSI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.15
Chemistry UG2500257294 Modhavadiya payalben nileshbhai SEBC (OBC) None General 76.14
Chemistry UG2500156871 NANDANIYA SMIT PRAVINBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76
Chemistry UG2500174587 SONAGARA RAJESH NANJIBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 75.71
Chemistry UG2500158052 VITHALANI KHUSHI MANOJBHAI General None General 75.71
Chemistry UG2500208198 JETHVA SIDDHARTH SURESH SEBC (OBC) None General 75.38
Chemistry UG2500247240 BHATU SHYAM KARABHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 75.38
Chemistry UG2500339143 BAGTHARIYA VISHVA DINESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 75.08
Chemistry UG2500301152 JADEJA MEGHANABA TEJENDRASINH EWS None General 75.08
Chemistry UG2500161783 GADHIYA NIKITABEN RAJABHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 74.92
Chemistry UG2500043194 KANANI JANAVI MUKESH General None General 74.92
Chemistry UG2500286202 lagariya uday ramdebhai SEBC (OBC) None General 74.86
Chemistry UG2500028072 TRIPTI UPADHYAY General None General 74.8
Chemistry UG2500370523 BODAR AJAIBEN VAJASHIBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 74.62
Chemistry UG2500080093 PARMAR MAHENDRA PRATAPBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 74.57
Chemistry UG2500117614 CHAVDA URVISHBHAI KESHUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 74.46
Chemistry UG2500146819 CHAUHAN MIT RAJUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 74.31
Chemistry UG2500259327 DODIYA BHARGAVIBEN RANJITSINH SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74
Chemistry UG2500308114 GOJIYA SHIVANI ARAVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74
Chemistry UG2500198750 VAJA SHREY MAHESH SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.69



Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
2nd Merit list for admission into B.Sc. Sem - 1 (through GCAS) vaild till 04/06/2025

Chemistry UG2500344803 Nakum khushali mansukhbhai SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.43
Chemistry UG2500133601 CHAVDA HEMANI NILESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.38
Chemistry UG2500360049 RAM DHARA NARANBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.14
Chemistry UG2500286721 SONAGARA PRIYANKA SHAMJIBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.08
Chemistry UG2500169535 AHIR SHYAM KHENGARBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.08
Chemistry UG2500187048 MAKAWANA ASHA PRAFULLBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73
Chemistry UG2500215626 SAMA ALFAZ ALTAFBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.92
Chemistry UG2500337477 VAJA JIGNESH BALUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.57
Chemistry UG2500168592 KHANDHAR TANMAY GOPALBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.57
Chemistry UG2500186533 Ambaliya Meet Ashishbhai SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.46
Chemistry UG2500274672 NAKUM DHRUV VASANTBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.31
Chemistry UG2500113165 ODEDARA RAHUL RAM SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.31
Chemistry UG2500168408 CHAUHAN RINKAL HEMATBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.29
Chemistry UG2500008064 SOLANKI PINALBEN RAJENDRASINH SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72
Chemistry UG2500387447 KANZARIYA NAMRATA MANSUKHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.86
Chemistry UG2500283274 BHATIYA JALPA PALA SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.85
Chemistry UG2500164848 DUDHREJIYA PRATHANA VISHNUDAS SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.54
Chemistry UG2500396330 CHAVDA NENSIBEN JETHABHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.54
Chemistry UG2500292024 LAKUM KEVAL JAGDISHBHAI SC None SC 65.54
Chemistry UG2500072557 SADIYA ARCHANA JENTIBHAI SC None SC 64.71
Chemistry UG2500147851 Parmar Tiya Vinay SC None SC 64.29
Chemistry UG2500134347 MAKWANA POOJABEN JENTIBHAI SC None SC 64.17
Chemistry UG2500177647 KHANIYA RAHIL VIJAYBHAI SC None SC 59.69
Chemistry UG2500278299 Dhoriya Kinjalben Nanjibhai SC None SC 59.29
Chemistry UG2500156797 KHORAJIYA TAZMIN YUSUF EWS None EWS 73.54
Chemistry UG2500086061 TARAVIYA KRISHA JITESHKUMAR EWS None EWS 73.54
Chemistry UG2500315185 ZALAVADIA AARCHI PRAKASHKUMAR EWS None EWS 73.23
Chemistry UG2500328789 DELVADIYA BHAVYKUMAR DIVYESHBHAI EWS None EWS 72.15
Chemistry UG2500355278 PUROHIT NAMAN BHARATBHAI EWS None EWS 72
Chemistry UG2500376850 Sabhaya Rutvi Rajesh EWS None EWS - WOMAN 71
Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
Mathematics UG2500062328 ABHAYKUMAR LADHAVA General None General 79.4



Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
2nd Merit list for admission into B.Sc. Sem - 1 (through GCAS) vaild till 04/06/2025

Mathematics UG2500344885 MILAN TUKADIYA General None General 77.4
Mathematics UG2500123458 BHAVTI PANDYA General None General 76.8
Mathematics UG2500136647 JIYA PRAVINBHAI VACHHANI General None General 75.8
Mathematics UG2500267374 SANTOKI RUDRA NARENDRABHAI General None General 73.85
Mathematics UG2500274322 BHADRA PRACHI VIMAL General None General 73.08
Mathematics UG2500278701 BHADANIA MAULIBEN MANOJBHAI EWS None General 72.67
Mathematics UG2500328789 DELVADIYA BHAVYKUMAR DIVYESHBHAI EWS None General 72.15
Mathematics UG2500159745 Yashsvi Yadav General None General 71.6
Mathematics UG2500121606 BHATT TIRTHKUMAR MAYANKKUMAR EWS None General 71.08
Mathematics UG2500133328 JAIN PURVA VIJAYKUMAR SC None General 70.83
Mathematics UG2500338749 SOSA PIYUSH VALKUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 70.33
Mathematics UG2500312686 Nimavat Prayag Rajeshkumar SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 70.15
Mathematics UG2500263003 KHANDALA DRASHTI KISHORBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 69.38
Mathematics UG2500228626 Gojiya vinit parbatbhai SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 68
Mathematics UG2500208547 TADVI ARJUNBHAI RAMESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 67.69
Mathematics UG2500123020 GHEDIYA PRIYANSHI BHAVESH SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 67.08
Mathematics UG2500152865 JEPAR CHARMEE RAMESHCHANDRA SC None SC 66.83
Mathematics UG2500162857 BHENSADADIYA BHAVY PRAVINBHAI EWS None EWS 68.15
Mathematics UG2500221538 GUDHKA VIVEK HASMUKH EWS None EWS 61.23
Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
Physics UG2500368873 NANDA SHREYA NAYANBHAI General None General 80.71
Physics UG2500062328 ABHAYKUMAR LADHAVA General None General 79.4
Physics UG2500111718 SAPADIYA M.SARVAR M.SHIRAJ EWS None General 78.57
Physics UG2500224609 Sonagra Jalpa Khodubhai SEBC (OBC) None General 77
Physics UG2500186719 Kasundra Bhavya Hiteshbhai EWS None General 76.86
Physics UG2500305095 SANTOKI MAHEKBEN LALITBHAI General None General 76.77
Physics UG2500141642 VAISHNAV ARYA NITESHBHAI EWS None General 76.62
Physics UG2500323572 CHAUHAN BHAVIKA VANRAJBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.46
Physics UG2500109801 DABHI PRISHA ARVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.31
Physics UG2500259990 JADEJA BHAGYARAJSINH BHAGIRATHSINH General None General 76.31
Physics UG2500247470 JAINISH KAMLESHBHAI SONI General None General 76.2
Physics UG2500156871 NANDANIYA SMIT PRAVINBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76



Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
2nd Merit list for admission into B.Sc. Sem - 1 (through GCAS) vaild till 04/06/2025

Physics UG2500374847 CHAVDA ROSHNIBEN DANABHAI SC None General 76
Physics UG2500300382 NAKUM HARDIK SANJAYBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 75.69
Physics UG2500249770 Pethani Maitri Ashvinbhai EWS None General 74.71
Physics UG2500117614 CHAVDA URVISHBHAI KESHUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 74.46
Physics UG2500319284 HATHIYA KIRTI DINESH SC None General 74
Physics UG2500268326 JUNGI NEEV JITUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.71
Physics UG2500370688 CHOPDA DEVANSHI ARVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.69
Physics UG2500169535 AHIR SHYAM KHENGARBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.08
Physics UG2500187048 MAKAWANA ASHA PRAFULLBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73
Physics UG2500215626 SAMA ALFAZ ALTAFBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 72.92
Physics UG2500387447 KANZARIYA NAMRATA MANSUKHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.86
Physics UG2500396330 CHAVDA NENSIBEN JETHABHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.54
Physics UG2500347745 DHOKIYA HARSHIL SANJAYBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.43
Physics UG2500245563 AGRAVAT JEELKUMAR KISHORBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.38
Physics UG2500180951 VAGHELA DHRUV JITUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 71.29
Physics UG2500292024 LAKUM KEVAL JAGDISHBHAI SC None SC 65.54
Physics UG2500134347 MAKWANA POOJABEN JENTIBHAI SC None SC 64.17
Physics UG2500278299 Dhoriya Kinjalben Nanjibhai SC None SC 59.29
Physics UG2500291569 Chaudhari Dishakumari Jiteshbhai ST None ST 55.54
Physics UG2500247105 Chaudhari Diyakumari Jiteshbhai ST None ST 54.92
Physics UG2500026141 GANVIT KRUTIKAKUMARI JAYESHBHAI ST None ST 54.31
Physics UG2500196701 RATHWA MEJALBEN KAMLESHBHAI ST None ST 54
Physics UG2500276921 VASAVA PALLAVIBEN RAJUBHAI ST None ST 51.69
Physics UG2500315185 ZALAVADIA AARCHI PRAKASHKUMAR EWS None EWS 73.23
Physics UG2500278701 BHADANIA MAULIBEN MANOJBHAI EWS None EWS 72.67
Physics UG2500328789 DELVADIYA BHAVYKUMAR DIVYESHBHAI EWS None EWS 72.15
Physics UG2500376850 Sabhaya Rutvi Rajesh EWS None EWS - WOMAN 71
Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
Zoology UG2500266622 Bhatt Drashti Jigneshbhai General None General 80.14
Zoology UG2500312511 Prajapati vaibhavi ranjesbhai General None General 80
Zoology UG2500276873 Mirza ZainabKhatun General None General 80
Zoology UG2500168450 TAVANI MARIYA ISHAKBHAI General None General 79.85



Offered Subject AdmApplicationNo ApplicantName StudentCategory StudentDisability OfferedCategory MeritMarks
2nd Merit list for admission into B.Sc. Sem - 1 (through GCAS) vaild till 04/06/2025

Zoology UG2500390944 CHOPDA DARSHNABEN DIPAK General None General 79.54
Zoology UG2500068614 VIDHU PILLAI General None General 79.2
Zoology UG2500008187 KANISHKA RAKESH KHARAT General None General 78.6
Zoology UG2500111718 SAPADIYA M.SARVAR M.SHIRAJ EWS None General 78.57
Zoology UG2500299011 PATEL AATIF LUKMAN EWS None General 78.43
Zoology UG2500157474 PATEL SRUSHTIBEN HEMANTBHAI General None General 76.92
Zoology UG2500031353 PATIL MAULI JAGDISHKUMAR General None General 76.92
Zoology UG2500186719 Kasundra Bhavya Hiteshbhai EWS None General 76.86
Zoology UG2500244161 ABHIJITSINH JADEJA EWS None General 76.8
Zoology UG2500013251 SAHIL UDHEJA SEBC (OBC) None General 76.33
Zoology UG2500109801 DABHI PRISHA ARVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.31
Zoology UG2500259990 JADEJA BHAGYARAJSINH BHAGIRATHSINH General None General 76.31
Zoology UG2500163323 SABARIYA JANKI MUKESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 76.29
Zoology UG2500247470 JAINISH KAMLESHBHAI SONI General None General 76.2
Zoology UG2500275113 AHIR MAHI PRAVIN SEBC (OBC) None General 76.15
Zoology UG2500257294 Modhavadiya payalben nileshbhai SEBC (OBC) None General 76.14
Zoology UG2500121995 Jadeja vaidikaba jagdishsinh General None General 76.14
Zoology UG2500196457 JANVI CHANDEGARA SEBC (OBC) None General 76
Zoology UG2500002898 Joshi Khushi Gijubhai SEBC (OBC) None General 75.54
Zoology UG2500353313 BARAD SANSKRUTIBEN DHIRUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 75.54
Zoology UG2500247240 BHATU SHYAM KARABHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 75.38
Zoology UG2500339143 BAGTHARIYA VISHVA DINESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 75.08
Zoology UG2500202323 MANISHA KUMARI RAJKUMAR General None General 75.08
Zoology UG2500161783 GADHIYA NIKITABEN RAJABHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 74.92
Zoology UG2500286202 lagariya uday ramdebhai SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74.86
Zoology UG2500080093 PARMAR MAHENDRA PRATAPBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74.57
Zoology UG2500117614 CHAVDA URVISHBHAI KESHUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74.46
Zoology UG2500146819 CHAUHAN MIT RAJUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74.31
Zoology UG2500259327 DODIYA BHARGAVIBEN RANJITSINH SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74
Zoology UG2500214436 RAM KRISHNABEN BHIKHUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 74
Zoology UG2500370688 CHOPDA DEVANSHI ARVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.69
Zoology UG2500222280 TERAIYA KHUSHIBEN PARESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.38
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Zoology UG2500223954 BABARIYA NISHITA KAMLESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.38
Zoology UG2500321195 VAGHAMSHI PARTH LALLUBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.38
Zoology UG2500133601 CHAVDA HEMANI NILESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 73.38
Zoology UG2500319284 HATHIYA KIRTI DINESH SC None SC 74
Zoology UG2500184510 CHUDASAMA LAV DANSINGBHAI SC None SC 73.17
Zoology UG2500138967 Parmar Dhruvisha kantilal SC None SC 72.77
Zoology UG2500386133 JADAV HASAMUKH RAMJIBHAI SC None SC 72.15
Zoology UG2500114904 VIHAT VISHVA CHIMANBHAI ST None ST 59.69
Zoology UG2500181888 BHIL MEHULBHAI DAMSINGBHAI ST None ST 59.69
Zoology UG2500317851 RATHVA HARIKRISHNA DHARMENDRABHAI ST None ST 56.43
Zoology UG2500291569 Chaudhari Dishakumari Jiteshbhai ST None ST 55.54
Zoology UG2500247105 Chaudhari Diyakumari Jiteshbhai ST None ST 54.92
Zoology UG2500026141 GANVIT KRUTIKAKUMARI JAYESHBHAI ST None ST 54.31
Zoology UG2500276921 VASAVA PALLAVIBEN RAJUBHAI ST None ST 51.69
Zoology UG2500241136 CHAUDHARI JAIMIN BIPINBHAI ST None ST 40.77
Zoology UG2500156797 KHORAJIYA TAZMIN YUSUF EWS None EWS 73.54
Zoology UG2500315185 ZALAVADIA AARCHI PRAKASHKUMAR EWS None EWS 73.23
Zoology UG2500137494 VEKARIYA BHAVY KISHORBHAI EWS None EWS 71.38
Zoology UG2500376850 Sabhaya Rutvi Rajesh EWS None EWS 71
Zoology UG2500111077 HINDOCHA YASHVEE NAIMISHBHAI EWS None EWS - WOMAN 70.57
Zoology UG2500377593 JADEJA URVISHABA RAGHUVEERSINH EWS None EWS - WOMAN 70.31
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